DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ATGATIC SEMVICES o EMTGINLER .

1525 EAST JEFFERSON STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601

(g O P 352.754.4060 + F 352.754.4423 + W www.HernandoCounty.us

MEMORANDUM_ FOR FINAL PAYMENT

TO: Carla Rossiter Smith, CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
VIA: Marie Warren, Finance Specialist
FROM: J. Scott Herring, P.E., Public Works Director/County Engineer
DATE: December 27", 2023
RE: 23-C00002/DK Multi Sidewalk Repairs Project
PO 23000895

The Multi Sidewalk Repairs Project is now complete. | am forwarding the following documents
for processing:

Final Pay Request #3

Final Change Order #4, -$7,857.97
Decrease Line #7, -$7,857.97
Consent of Surety

Final Release of Liens

Final Completion Letter

Final Payment Checklist

Vendor Performance Evaluation

N -

NoO W

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval
for the Snow Hill Rd and Jones Rd Paving Project.

~ Funding is available for Pay Request No. 3 FINAL in the amount of $18,582.05 in the following
accounts:

Retainage account 1017-2050235 (LOGT 1-6 Fuel Genl Transp, Retainage- AJ Gnrl Const) in
the amount of $18,582.05.

Original Purchase Order Amount was $244,241.02 revised by change order 1,2, and 3 which
increased the contract amount by $127,400.02 and resulted in a final contract amount of
$371,641.04. If additional information is needed, please contact me. Thank you.

pc: J. Scott Herring, P.E.- Public Works Director/County Engineer
Elaine Singer, Finance Manager



APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT

PO#23000895 -3 Page 10f2

TO. |[OWNER|

PROJECT:

Hemando County
Board of County Cemmissioners
20 Narth Msin Street, Suite 460

Fm}ectz Muiti Sidewalk Repairs

APPLICATION NO.:
Final PA#3

Brooksvilfe FL 34501-34868 Ilmo.lec‘r NUMBER: 23-C0002/DK PERIOO TO:
FROM [CONTRAGTOR): \IA PROFESSIONAL (ArchitectErginmari: 121242023
AJ General Construclion Services, Inc. HERNANDO COUNTY ENGINEERING
5415 Shakespeare Dr. 1525 E JEFFERSON STREET
Dover, FL 33527 BROOKSVILLE, FL. 34601 | CONTRACT DATE:
813-391-5783 Irma®aiceneiconstruct.com ATTENTION: | 2/15/2023
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Appcation (2 mads lor Pyment. a3 shown bolow, in connecticn wih e Contradd_{ATTACH SCHEDULE OF VALUES),
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT
cio DATE 1|ORIGINAL CONTRACTPRICE . .. .............. 5 244,241.02
NUMBER APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2INETCHANGEORDERS . .. .......ciiiiiannn, S 127,400.02
1 8/8/2023 -$2,213.91 3|CURRENT CONTRACTPRICE ................. $ 371,641.04
2a 912612023 $2,826.17 4|TOTAL WORK COMPLETE & STORED TODATE . .| $ 371,641.04
2b 9/26/2023 $134,545.73 5|RETAINAGE:
3 1211912023 -37,857.97 5% OF COMPLETED & STOREDWORK ... ..... ] 0.00
8|TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... ....... |8 371,641.04
7|LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED . . {(3 353,058.99
: 8/AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION .. . .......... $ 18,582.05
TOTALS ~0.00 127,400.02 9| BALANCE OF WORK TO COMPLETE, PLUS
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER RETAINAGEHELD .......................... 3
127,400.02

The undarsgned CONTRACTOR carifes that 15 the nast of tha CONTRACTOR'S knovdedgs, informetion and betisf that (1) the WORK cavered by tha APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT has been camgletyd in

ucetrdiivn with e Contrisct Docuamants; (2} that sl) orevicus pragress paymeord received on account of WORK dona under ihe CONTRACT refsred 10 above havs been appBsd to dischasge in Rl ail obigations
of thee CONTRACTCR which havs incured in cannaction with the WORK covarad by priot APPLIGATIONS FOR PAYMENT numbared 1 lhrouph 1 indlusive, {3) thal tite 1o all mataras and aquipmient incorporated .n 1 @%
Taid WORK or atherwise bated in of covared by tis APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT will pa3s 1o HERNANDO COUNTY {Owner] st kme of payment fres and dea of afl liens, dmms, sacurily inteiesis and ay

srieurbrestes. and {4) that the curront payment shewn harein is now due CONTRACTOR.

EOUNETTE DIAL:|

RDIARID
Nolawy Publlc - State of Fortda

Commitncn & 34 150178
., Eapires Nov 14, 2029

gL
Bonde€ thetupd Nationed Holary assn,

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION:

By:

a7~ = B2y R

DATE: 12/27/2023

NOTARY SEAL
State of: FLORIDA
Subscrisd and swom to before me this __ 2 7_ day of _DECEmbexr  2p33

Notary Public: it SR s
My Commission expires: 11/14/2025

PROFESBIONAL'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT |Arohitect/Bng insae):

tn accordence with conlract Ducuments. based on on-sits

and the data

the above the PROFESSIONAL hereby cerlifies [o HERNANDO COUNTY

{OWNER]. that to the besi cfthe PROFESSIONAL'S knowdadga, Informakion snd belisf, the WORK is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the APPLICATION FOR PAY

ion} maeets tha

{wilh 'y i I
DATED: __ /i /ed® 20 .23

f the Contract D

and paymeni of the AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT APPLICATION i mwmmw‘%qlé‘n L
= —

By: i

COUNTY'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENTY:
DATED: _ /<~ 2
BY:

TITLE:

AMOUNT APBROVED FOR pavmeNT: B/ 5552 , 23
Afzrf { %v' Pl VAR

?E@W W_@ /o1~ 2050238 = 615532,




Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 7
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: o7 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVIC

Change Order No. 4 Change Order Date: 12-19-2023
Contract No. 23000895 Contract Date:
Project Description:

MUTLI SIDEWALK REPAIRS

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: Contract Neo.23-C00002/DK
BOCC Approval Date:9/26/2023 Agenda Item DOC ID:12799

CO:4 To deduct for final pay app #3:

Total Adj. -$7,857.97 from line # 7 of this PO.
Line #7: Deltona Blvd: #Item as listed below:
6= <$996.27>

25= <$465.22>

31= <%1,030.68>

32= <$131.64>

33= <5131.64>

37= <$664.18>

39= <$332.09>

40= <$499.63>

45= <$333.59>

47= <$1,528.81>

53= <§167.54>

54= <$664.18>

55= <$332.09>

56= <$248.32>

57= «<5$332.09>

Revised PO: $371,641.01

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: _ 7.857.97
The Original Contract Sum was 244,240.99
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 135,257.99
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 379,498.98
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: - 371, 22} . gz

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 23000895 co #: 4

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Hernando County Commission
INC 15470 Flight Path Drx.

5415 SHAKESPEARE DR Brooksville, FL 34601

DOVER, FL 33527

s APPROVED
% By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 4 46 pm, Dec 28, 2023

Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office
Date: 12/19/2023 Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning

Contract File
REV: 03/01/2013



& tontby Faeeme FINAL PAY REQUEST #3
=
3 4 s [ 5 s I 8 9_.| 1 i
ju s e T pait TOTAL CoMMITED
(R SER D TaTA PrvOLE s o %o HTORPR YO CATE
b QWY LT QuwTTY TOTAL ANTITY ToTAL 2 VALUE
1 e e e VRUE ?e9 @aa09%;
R (sa5) s1n §¥9;
14 SORING HIL DRIVF o
1 12042 Sorg HH Orve 3 6 £7 $149.59| § WrIT. 6T |y #Erpr i 547 i
__|:2020 v HinOve [ SY | 722 $3149.59] ¢ sosnge ] 7.1 |9 vosmoe [ L ]
6302 Sgrieg Hill Dr. SY 498 $149.59| § 308 444 18 BEAIE nE | SN 5 W | IR .3
= i T2 78 £ 586] E7E-l9  ai5Es 5 278 : 3
37 5.00 1951 S0 1% 74357 3 -1 i
sv| 238 Aol Zm s wses ] 278 4% MISE
syl o4 141213 ] 346 13 141213 1 FE3 £
A9 sY 513 516959 § %93 om |3 49.36 ] .11 3
6 | 7005 Sgnra H0n 54 278 512959 ¢ gas! g 1 5 1 FET $
A s 7.0 $149.59] § 1243 7op |8 1pea) 1 2 +
7OOISiregH4Ds | sv| 333 149.551 § 438213 333 |3 LBk | i LU |
£01 | 2001 Spnrg Hil Dr. sy | -3a 149.59) ¢ fesmawl 333 |5 (ewa3)] 3 333 3
8 6223 Lpwing HA O, ¥ B &3 230531 ¢ LR 259 | k5 3 8.83 3
6353 Sproy HIA D, sY 273 149.59) § 41505 278 |3 M5B 1 2.78 3
16353 Sprivg il Dy, < 359 149.59] 3 so181| 389 |8 sersy & 3.89 3
10 |5145 Sycing HAI D1, C S 139.59] ¢ 12608 | 833 |5 124508 1 8.3 ]
£ |£345 Seriog il v, svy] 278 249.59] 4 nide| EE [ use 1 228 3
11 6337 SpAng M Or. syl a4 149.59) 3 AR am |y 3 441 3
[ |€337 Spr.te il DY, 5Y -0.85 159§ 3 3 089 [}
32 |B332 bprimg Ml OF, SY L 163 534959 ¢ 3 s 1684 s
6334 Sing H; R EET] §149.59] 4 ¥ 4 3.3 Y
6392 Spring il Dr. SY| 278 $289.55) ¢ 5 3 278 3
6393 Spng, Hal Or, sy| -0SE 265,55 ¢ 3 085 ¥
392 Sy rimy Hal Dr. 5 0.45 139.50] 4 1 0,45 3
7016 Spring Hid Dr. 5Y 778 1¢0.59] 4 1 b2 T
{21 |70i6Sprmng Wi Dr sv| -156 149.59] & ] 158 1
15 |7048500mg M SY | Sas 149.53] 5 1 9.43 3
| ooy |7248 Spng md Or. sv | 18 149.58 | 3 1 - = 1
7072 Sprirg Hd Dr. sv| 500 14039 4 i Ty
7 i A Sy | 100 142.59) 4 1 3
17 [79723enrg Ml Or, s | 500 §149.59] 3 T 3 4
G [Hans 2048 Sprag il by | 57| 558 S14058) ¢ ] 556 |3
| {2072 5:n-g HA D1, Y -10¢ 3 =L | |
Y I3 §.03 i
v 3 s [}
15 o I a4 1
L3 -1.89 L]
1 ¥
1 67 i
] BB ]
21 |7556Spring Hl Dy, ] it I
2 [75555png Hid Dr. 5 5.56 1
23 [7560 Sy Hif O, s 5.58 ]
29 [7566. 3r| 00 | 5140595 £ e’ 1
017565 Stz Wil D7, st| 50C 192,59 4 P 5 3
| 2= 8908 Serng il O, sv | 13.8% 148591 § 1 1w g
| 3% s 55 8.33 142.59| § 1 43 1
syl @55 14955 3 s 455 1
59 1 £14259 § [y 1% s
sl 33 149.59] 3 s 3.33 I3
s 238 149.59] 3 L — 278 ¥
| 278 149,59 3 3 2.78 ]
2566 % 4ing Wl D, ] 3086 | 514950(y 1 03 |




£059 Satiw Hil Or. st 1g€ i £ 1242
v 700 1 5 185,96
T 5 62 s 12.12
31 [ES22 Syeneeg Hid Dr. sY 3 5 % 4155 |
32 |S108 Spwing 1 Br. 2 .78 [ £ 20,79
33 D108 ring Hid Dr. 5 .78 4 3 01
3 [03spieghddr | SY) . 1949, y 3 145,40 |
35 1118 Sprimg M Lr. 57 11,39 % 3 $5.19
I | 2118 Sning Hill Dr, sv| 583 4 il 43,51
36 |20207 Sirirs HISEr, pitd 2.78 ;3 s ®7
¥ i 485.26
L2 MARINZR ODD
1 [6225 tdariner Bhd sy 1187 150.39) 3 175h0y | 1167 |4 3,755 1 1167 [l 1,755.08 5 I 42.75
5555 pdariner Biud Sy 11.67 159.39 ¢ 1.755.05 | 11,67 1,255.05 ] VL ] 175504 | L%
5555 Marniner Blvg ! b 3 3 251.15 3 147 I ;1813 1 3 1258
5355 Mariner Blg 1 4 7195 1 100 3 75195 $ 3260
5355 Manner rg 5 ] M1 [ 3 0.55 ) 822 i 4
5255 Mariner Rive 1 (- L} 1 ey 3 El 2 % 10943
| 5355 Mariner sive T 1y s 1z 3 L8.TT i i 91E§
3 3 1286 1 EETY I 16693, T (835
i 8 LIST7E L] 533 L} 125275 ] 5264
1 1 w2 1 as6 t 8422 $ E 421
6 15221 Marines Bhd ¥ 4 LT % 831 (] LI52.75 3 ] 8264
7 5331 Mariner Bluc 3 1 41388 4 2.78 [ ] 413.08 1 [ 2090
5331 Manner bive s s 1085M@ 3 7 s s &) womm|  ooely % an]
= 3 Marmwr BR 3 § E%17 i 556 1 83613 100.00%]  0.00( ¢ ¥ 41.81
9 Madner Ebe 3 75 B } 3.8 3 54291 108.00% 003 ¢ 3 2715
10 |2662 Mariner e Y % 222 . 3387 W0.00%| 0.0 1 1669
EOL | 4£62 Marines B § 2510 i1 187 I 25115 100 v, 0.00 3 236
Ii |4L61MAannerBNE 1 Z.ETB; i 1B [1 LBAQBT i 5 FE I
12| 4543 Macines Evc £ U i 5278 £ 7.937.58 i+ 2o 0
EOL 14343 Mariner Bho CSE A 56 i [4.59592) i 123955
4343 Marines Bho 11T 8 45137 10 i 507 : 2256
£833 anner BiG 3759.25| 2500 | ¢ 375875 3 .00 3 ATHTS ¥ 187 %
8513 Manines Exe amer| 2 ls wune 1 FiE] 1 5,720 3 20880
4513 Mariner Bhe 50080 11 |§  som 1 FEH 1 0080 ] 5.0
Across from 4486 Marmer
vz 13,1054 | e046 | § 1231842 3 8056 [ 1211542 3 60577
4 ross from 4438 Mariner
Ll [T 836517 | 55 |§ 83617 s 556 836.17 i ALEL
15 |4831 Menmer Bt 83517 | 556 |3 63517 £ 5.56 1 £36.17 I 4181
1614351 Menner B 543056| 2611 |5 54308 i 3611 1 343058 i A
£0% 14351 Manner By === 58502 389 |3 585,62 i3 18 3 585.02
17 |£169 Mariner Eva BEI7) 5% |3 B%A? 556 4 836,17
3 275 M, W 1A ER | B4 14968 .84 i X
:ﬁ 4135 Maninar B 5115|167 |3 291 167 1 25115
13 |3495 Mariner brec Bwiz? | 5% |4 8317 : 556 3 83617
129821 0 124 0.83
334167 | Zi%i : J.%?; : ’:f_llai _:_
1 #
“fai -2.78 "}_-[T_" 1.08]] ; 2T ;
418.08 4 41808 ¥ 278 1
3292 Mariner Stvd 1miez| 2222 |8 M6 [ 2222 1
3297 Masiner Blc 3, 22 78 n WS 3
22 | 3209 Mariner bive 476205 | D42 |8 426085 i 7 1
Y 3239 Markner Bive 2811 7 13 25118 ¥, : |
3209 Mariner Btrd 278 | 4 [a1800) .78 1
23 |2337 Marner Bid 4808 238 1S 41808 £ 2.7 4
2412277 tassiner Bid 33167 | 2222 | £ 34167 ] P13 v ]
T03 12272 Mariner B:d 150390 1000 14 250290 i 10.00 1 £
25 | 2157 tdariner Bhed LEspri]| 033 19 428008 3 1] 1 125275 100.00% noc| 3 1 62.64
01 |2157 Mannerbivd = | i 83 |3 1135275) & 4% L] Il _— ] 6z
26 |2137 Mannar Bivd irmes| 2500 1s  arseds 1 25.00 Iy 17WIT 100.00%| D00l ¢ 1 187.39
1 |2137 Marner Blvd 5116|367 13 a8 I 167 s S| 100,00% 0.00] 3 1 12.58
47| 2057 Mariner Bivd LEEes]| 83 1§ 120279 i} 831 i 125275 100.00% 006! 4 ] 5264
oa | 2097 Maraer Bivd 251.] 167 1y 25115 1 1.67 | 3 251.15 A0C.00 g.00| 1 3 12,56
Ty 00— %) — 5 — - — 3




L3 MARFNER EVEN

1 |2096MarinerBud sy | sa7 518643 4 TIENG ] 46D 1 . 3
2 2096 tariver End Y 667 LORT2 | 647 | L
|3 |232GMariner Bl 43240 [l - [
4 |2320%4ariner Bhd [ = 1
= [0 Warire: & 1 5 ]
& 2870 Mty e i3 - L]
[ 2e7c parinec e 57 s18.43] y 11836.72)] 1 3 1
|7 |2328Merirerbivd S| 500 $155.43) 4 7as | T 1 - 3
8 2472 Macrar Fivd 2 389 $15543) § el 38 | [} i
9 [3240 Mocner Bivd i 5155430 g 20| 72 [ 132220 [ S 1
10 |208D Marires £id oY 3,33 5155421 § Ji1 B33 1§ 129473 F3 . 1
1 L |40E0 Mann;r B aY B 155330 § 19| 556 | § 19 1 - 1
ﬁE%’ Hraring Ehg [T ) !I; 43054 277 |8 aWss [y 3
17 |apsn psariner B sy | 192a 315533 a5 gde 8 aais ] [ 5
13 |2D80 Mariner Ero sY 278 25543 § 4a0] 378 (8 es210) 3 . s
14 |3080 Marires End S 278 155.43] § AMRIDY 278 (8 43710 i ) - 5
15 3080 Mariner Bxd s 556 155.4;}1 6409 | B (g maan F - s
16 4080 Marirer Elg sY .73 12544 4333] 27 i3 42210 | ) = 3
7 |4 iner Ehd sv| 833 25543y lgssm] 833 1 1473 1 - L
2 grfites o X1 e PR IS N & 4 = 1
32BB ¥ anires Bhe EEEESH GEEl Y 42531 1n |8 sizsdl HET - 3
4488 erEha sy | ass 3 = I = 3
T 1% SrinprENE S| =% 1 t 3 3
erBive 5 333 | L} = £
15050 Manres ENd sY 333 [ 1 - 3
23 8302 Marines Eivd sy | 722 [ 1 - Y
245305 Manner g sv | 556 1 s 3
25 534 Marirer Bl 1611 1 S - s
| 26 |5400Marinerfibd 21,78 1 1 - 1
27 5416 Mariner kivd 12.78 13 - s
28 |5424 Mz iner Biva 2.58 3 3
23 [5440 tariner Bt 12.78 T - I
(5450 narner Brid 547 5 =
5485 Mariner Evvd [YRT 1 | 3
5440 Wariner Be L1 3 - iy
5542 Marirer B 2000 1 = 1
Tt e B 3.60 48 = — ¥
1508 1 1 L]
= 167 i Y . ; i - i
Y] 1 Eyne)l 1hg7 |y iz“sgmzq ] - L}
1511 ] 172683 | 1111 | ¥ 17041 i - 1
556 3l 4 86439 556 | ) 86429 [ - ]
20.67 3 4767.08 | 3067 | 4 4767.04 % - 3
LB ] 130925 778 |3 120025 1 - 5
333 3 517581 333 I8 417%s 1 R L
[Movme: -Shetton Szagete  |S¥ | 1167 255.43] § imsar| 1162 |s  ysissr 1 - s
* 702892 § 950652 I} - L
L4 NORTHOLIFF, .
B354 Northei He Bud ] $178.30| 3 $91.35| 556 [ § 9913 i - 556 3
$:78.30] | wim| 377 [ am 1 - 277 1
SI78.30 4 22| sy | g 297226 i - 1l 1
$178.30] 1 38165 | 444 |} o163 1 - 44 k
517530 4 s93% | 1667 |4 291226 3 - 1667 i
$178.30] .57 1 9m.S? i - 505 i
51/8.30| ¢ 29674 1333 |4 EJET4 i = FEE T
517830 i ] 137, 1 56 t
h'rsigj y %g '12‘75 R i - 378 |
im0ty o5 |3 i - 0.55
5172.3%] 3 AFESHS | JO56 | §  3665ES 1 - ] dess |
5176300 ¢ sl 4p 1y o I 1% . 412 1
7 19333 Northelitie Bivd Sy 144 176.90 2574.65 | 148 |4 3 14.44 1
C0) 9334 Northelite Bhva ¥ -3.77 178.30| 3 [672.191) -3.77 | ] i - A 3
9334 Iorthelitfe Bivd | 17 | sen|y 559 | 192 1§ 3 - 177 't 31559 Rl
8 |95D€ Northal g 183 17830 3 226924 | 1833 1 1833 [ 336824 100.00%
01 |9%06 Northeliffe Aivi v 366 128301 y (551583 366 S ~hbb ] 1652 ‘H‘.q 100 0K
P R syl Tad HLED Y 1287.33 | 1.2 It - 222 3 Li%7 31 100 D
COL [ 1E narmelime Bl SY | 14 11830 pwIs) a4 145 ;3 5, fof oo
10 [pelatiorinelity Ped ¥ 61.67 W i 1E99576 | BLAT 1 - 51.67 3 LT 25 100 oien
X WED Fgirthelie ol AR 17 # i I - $147 I T 0
11 [ardh YT iy 5¥] 189 [N - 389 [3 i




v an 17l s 4347 278 |4 B e 7 S . LA i FZY
Sy 1333 178.20| & X R 1 13335 . 1233 1 2137574 | £ e
5Y -2.68 178.3)| & _1974.28)] -2.66 is = -2.66 1 474, 100.00%| i {250}
| v 178.30) ¢ 7845 044 |y ¥ Il [ [ 7BAL i 100 00°%; 1 392
| sa4a 178,20 5 TR Y P s = 944 & i Sk
sY .88 178,23 1 20 L £ |33mam 3 - -188 [ i ] LIETS)
v | 68 178.30] ¢ Libse | 467 |§ 1,18826 | 3 - 147 i LR 28 ] 58.46
| v -ia4 178.20| § (3a92) 13 ¢ (aseon] ] ] 123892 100,005 |8 (95
3167 North:life Bivd sy | 3167 5178.20 taas e | 3167 |9 feeetk i I SEwI] 108 00w & ECETH
s167Nonthalefebvd | Y| 1277 3175.20] ¢ 2m| g |y zovkes i 3 LiMER] 30600l 3 12
N| nn 178,300 & igmakl | 2231 (3 soerer 1 b A85L4) s 19818]
9293 Northshie Arva S| w2 178.39) ¢ LR 813 |s 1dESa 3 3 148524 s T4
Y21 Norinzlisfe v | 1167 178.30] 4 pisre| 1067 |3 208076 ] 1 Tl 10807 3 SLuE
: lite 8 iz St| 334 178.30 595.52) 234 |3 53 3 5 595, 100.00% 19,
P S - 11 T rmym— — T  E—
2183 orthriilfe &g V1 a7 178 a 95571 1M |4 wws i [} 435.67 100.00% 1 78
T T - T i 1 sy | oocon i s
LS LAMBOVER
y sel 2o $175.301 %l oo I3 e 1 i3 147549
H E r 4.44 $173.30 &Sl e 13 18 ;3 A
€01 |5:52 \2ndover Bhe 3 EY £176.30) 3 Ws) aay |y mn i 1
3 |4e16tandover Bid syl 1800 17330 4 295280 1600 I8 amzso $ [}
001 |461G12ndever Bvd 5¥ G484 76.29) ¢ 7645 044 | § m i 3
£6AE Landover Bibvd “w | cBy 78.30 15609 | 089 |4 15869 1 1
4608 Landover bivd S| 444 73.30) § sl Am L4 1 i [}
anasandgverPhe [V 227 T Tiva sl e E TR 1
0L [RF IS canderar Bhe oy 2 78301 S5A.51 11 |4 55453 5 [
8 4553 andover Bhd sy 429 17836 3 671.89 L E ] 87188 L3 3
7 |ear5 ianduver By sy| 222 178.30) 3 _ 3983 223 g wsa ' 1
3 |3133iandover bivd srl i 172.30] isms ] nn |y juom i §
€03 3333 Landoer ivd . C.89 517230 g 15860 ok |3  1seen B [
3133 Landover Bhvd sY 9.1% 17830 3 i) s1) |3 A6 £ 3
5v]  2Bas 173.30] § 50005 | Eee |4 e E £
fid -6 66 17230 3 18,900 ~10.66 500, 3 ]
sy 4.24 173,3?11 N m 4 mes ) 1
| aas 4 5| 4 1
vl 133 1 1
= [South of Hamlack 2872 sv] 356 h i 1
2238 Laggayer Brd &Y 3 e [ L3
z |2738landouerBivd vl ~ Y 1
{2738 Landover Shud sy ] 5
3 |2680 landover Bvg 3 1 3 -
4 12639 Landover Bl ] 657 $178.30] 5 i 1
7633 tannoer Bhd sv] 166 517830] ¢ 1 [
i ] = i
L3 SEVEN NILLS .
1 14175 Muscosy s¥] 356 4 - 256 1
21208 venetiz v 1im 1 - 1111 3
Eoi " [1208 venstia se| 356 I = .56 '
3 1234 Mssada s¥ 7.11 1 - 21 1
1231 Masada s¥| 89 1 = - 0.89 [
4 (1266 Hubbard sy| 667 1 = 567
5 [0, rbkard ¥ FX Y2 [} - ﬂf_'!‘ "%s 1]
6 11155 Overland 2 ] I - 2 i
£0. {1155 Dvedang sv| @z 3 - 0.22 1
L 10405 Yuntura B 4.8¢ i - 459 1
8 255 Weadstream ¥ 267 [} - 267 1
T [756 Woodstraam sr] 2 s - 266
9 [12330 Fairehi'f st| 444 t - 404 1
10 |10463 Faircbiid sv| 358 3 = ™ $
U e hmesoes <f T [} - 0 ]
13 |10200 Audie Brock sY| 533 1 533 1
F01 10200 Audee 3rock sr| 355 b - 155 i
13 [:0354 Lotker v 267 4 - 267 4
14 [3028 Tcurnament sv| 356 v - 356 3
15 |1089 Hook sy | 21 1 = 301 i
#1637 Teumament se| 36 & - 13¢ 3+
: e eeramen sv| 356 1 - A 1
ETLTET ar ax ] = 4
| i = 7338 ]




28 | CUs) ADD LING #7 = AMENOMENT %2 TO 20D ON DELTONS SLVD
i 5456 Deltana Blvd ¢ 6laT EidLas | Bl 13 914144 % (D)} (3 14104 0O o) w i ] 457.07
2 [5478 Dettora bivd el 166098 | 1033 |4 1aeibe s — 1 umn }§ 124754 ] 1000 £ SU—51 N
3 |3412 Deltora Blvd sy, =8 #3588 208 18 4138 1 . Ly i 3 LV 1 5 R SR—— ——_
4 [5227 DohoraBlvd sv] 278 | 13953 5 [ 27k |3 agss ] - 2. 3 .
5 5269 Dehtona Elvd 5 2K 126,591 3 _ A5G0 JT8 |3 #1586 3 = 218 3
5 |5258 Deltons Eivd 9.56] & 1,954, 67 |8 9977 3 - 867 $
L0455 0 Bl _§149.56 = .ﬁ% SEE F B § = “yaai§ o
] 5237 Deltona Bivd Adaivel 1300 18 Lod13d H - 1 $
2 5405 DeRora Bivd 249367 | 1667 Layled 1 . 1547 E
§ 5421 Delora Bivd 142.59| & LI3B9 | 2222 |3 LWIE ) . 22 3
10 |204< Deltona Bhd _ s1esel g 10908 £33 1§ 1ME08 I3 - 833 3
11 |2044 Deltons Bhvd 133.59] » 234344 16 RN 3 - i k3
12 |2028 Deltzna Shd 248,560 3 S49767 | 1047 | & 24036 AL 1567 s
12 |2020 Deltona Bivd 518659) 3 «313] 333 |3 8813 L - 313 ]
14 2012 Deliona Bivd 113.59] 3 9777 | 667 |8 99177 s - [ X774 L S
|15 |1562 Delora Blvd 149.52 § B172 i€ |8 8372 3 556 L
1€ 1552 Daltora Bhvd 149,521 3 66418 | a4 | § £64.18 (] o Y ] 13
17 [347¢ Deltons Bhd 1-19.59| 1 _LsCod| 73 |s 108004 I . 222 $
18 |5099 Deltens Bivd 159.59] § 457147 | 3056 |4 45143 3 3058 3
19 [S083 Detrana Blvd 298.59] 5 enz2| 556 |3 87z i 555 ]
2C__|4637 Deltora hd 149.52] § 222742 | 1422 |4 232737 3 433 1
21 |856S Deitona Bhvd 342.56] o €613 | 4 3 tE=1 1 444 1
22 (4525 Daltora Bivd 2558l 5 1613 | a1 (s 156199 1 - R} 1
L _|2387 Deltana ehd $143.59] 5 465374 | 3111 |3 465374 i3 RIS H 1 455124
24 [5217 Deltons Bivd 5149.59 Zinza)| 133 s e 5 = 289 3
5203 Deltona Bvd 5143.5% a2zl 310 Is apetnd 5 . 1101 1
|t = B | 51955 = : I = o
5175 Deltor Bled 149.55] 8 41586 238 [§ 41586 1 - 1
m.sel 1 49803 | 333 |s  samg3| = ]
| 28 [5issDetoraBhd | _$reasel y 7781 | 139 |§ I09TE1 1
29 [5137 Deltora Bhvd 14959 5 w77 | 667 |4 wvor - 3
36 |4173 Ocktora Bivd $349.52 4 2262 | 155 |3 237762 - i
31 4174 Dehora Bivd v | 1867 £129.59) 45267 | 908 |y juaws - ]
oM a1 Bivd ¥ + 59 5129 23] § B i o i 1
32 |2230 Dektona Bhd v | as4 $149.58) 3 ¥ % i
£O4_ 4230 Beltora Blvd r] -nes 14959] 3 a = A7
23 14250 Dekeona Bivd sy| 44 | s1aa59) 1 = 158 1
o witor Bl £13 -3 $149.591 § 2 ls
34 |4278 Deltona Bhd Eid 1778 § ] - 1778 3
4328 Dettora Bhd | €57 | 1 - &7 b 2.00) § - 49.89
| 72 X X it - 2.2 1 0.00] 4 - 13 166.19
S| 2222 51355 ¢ 122389 | 1778 |z L&k 1 - 1776 3 454 66413 | § 13289
G e S140.5)| § tq I [ -
st] sm sua.ssl 3 773 | 533 [f  mnm 1 - 3 2.0 3087
b4 $ieze3] g [] - K] 22213 NBIY 6643
o : 3 | £ — = = 1 .
5% N s " 1 338 495, 30
= L e = M i
s¥ sana5e| g ) - I 0.00] 1 1 51838
[ 92 [3580 Dettons vd 57 510956] 5 i . s o.oj i s 59.84
43 |4526 Deitana B s¥ $193.55] 5 1 - 1 ¥ (X |8 ede9 |
' 44 a296Dchona Bid sy LN £ - i1 L6194 100.06%| 0004 - |8 8318 |
A5 |2388 Dafiona Blvd S £ I8 - 1 418 .23 333.59 332
. i [ 5 5 i B - ’ —eEny.
36 |4442 Deilna Blad s¥ i el 4 | B BWIS | £ - 444 I 66418 b
47 |a424 Dettora Bhvd 5v L591.5) 1 875
€04 |#434 Daltona bivd =I5y JLsE Rl ¥ = iR
|53 [4773Dsitona blud 5¢ g 1 - 22 1
4329 Oshrona Blud 5 1394.03 1 - B '
4338 Dettons Bvd sv 2,493,67 ¥ 157 1
.51 |a3mDehonagd sl 1 26,57 I
$2  |a386Dehons Bvd sY 13.322 | $149.58(4 1 1.1l )
sy 5.56 $148.59] ¢ 1 494 1
: i -i12 ¥ )
5Y Tial 5 1274 i
| a4 1 ! :
se| sp1r i T — 05 1 L329.86 morsl 3 oels  BE4p




Hote: PO was entered pennys
short from cortract amaunt
SUE TETAL P GaERD

i
|4 _snw i 6.57 i 20 07%, 1.66 248.31 2.9
A |l A L i
¥ 1 [T, $ £0.02% 222 332.08
. I —
§_ A2 i 8.33 i 100.00% [ L3 $130 |
1 _1iyce § 25 s 200.000% 3 - |8 18499 |
1 1229929 1 8222 1 400,07 | - 496
1 - oo |u ] 5 .00 i L8R 3
U8 (7857 57) covs FRGL
s on
] Y ] ] i MHaTLH T Az ur
5 {18,382.05)
$

353,05859 payment tass retainage



PO ® DODOROS

10 {2044 Deltonz Bivd
11 2034 Deltona Bivid
12  |2023DehtonsBhad | SY
18 Biwd Y

L LINE #2 2 DELTDNA BIVA i ) B ~ — —
1 |ssS6DettonaBwd  TsY i 6111 | 3149591 5 YY) S343.44 | 100.00% -l AB7.57
|2 [ShaADrhonabwd fSV) 3111 | S99y 1 _ 18519e | 10000% 000 -
3 s4l2DeftonaBhd {5V 278 4959 5 41586 | § 41506 | 10000% -
4 |s027Detonabhd [ SY P 278 149.50 415,85 _wses| o000, apols -
5 Dodorafhd _|Sv| 278 |  S149591y qisks [;__ - m T -
13 DemraBhe  1SY 1 1338 | 149990 199403
o4 149.59
T DefionaBbed | Sv | 1103 S14958, 4 1 = 186194 -
8 |seSDeltoeabvd | 5V | 1667 $148.55); 240671 ¢ 2139367 =
9 [s42iDetonaBvd [5¥ | 2122 5$149.597¢ 38 z
=
3¥

833 | _'53:?55 129608 'L_—gimm 10000%] 000 5 1

»
~

“57:"
57
17 14Mpetomapd b SY |
it Deltona Bl § SY ¢
15 |spe3 M ER
20 Deftona Bivd __ | SV |
2 Deltons Bivd | 5V
7] Deitona Bl | SY
a3 DejtonaBhed 1 SY !
34 B 15y ]
L na Blvd | S
26 {5171 Deltonebivd | SV |
23 DelwesBivd | SY
25 Doltons 8he | 5Y
3 ¥
‘ 3 74 Deitons Bhel | 5Y
32 Deitena 57
= Deara s
j 3 Drktona Bve | 57 _
i [} Bl Y
V3 lsssoskanbed | Sv
f 37 e |57
5 bt |51
) 78 Dattona Bive | 57
':.-” 215) Denzva Bvd | SY
41 Dmegms Bivd | SY
S5 )
42
S
[
%

[ﬂi“'@s &l

«n
w

m%xrl

k-Q-‘r‘r e :‘lx. UfL"/f?)/ 12/18/23
s NP R A
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION oG v e C

SERVICES, INC. CON4 DEDUCT FROM LINE #7




SUNGARD PENTAMATION
DATE: 12/20/2023 HERNANDO €O BOARD OF CO COMMISSIONERS
TIME: 10:55:35 GENERAL LEDGER AUDIT TRAIL
ACCOUNTING PERIODS: 1/24 THRU 3/24
(INACTIVE ACCOUNTS INCLUDED)

SELECTION CRITERIA: genledgr.fund='1017"' ganledgr.account="2059235"
TOTALED ON: FUND,ACCOUNT, PERIOD
FUND - 1017 - LOGT 1-6 FUEL-GENL TRANSP
ACCOUNT  DATE T/C  REFERENCE VENDOR/PAYER DEBIT
2050235 RETAINAGE-A) GNRL CONST

12/18/23 19-1 CLOSE YR

TOTAL PERIOD 1 .00
TOTAL RETAINAGE-AJ GNRL CONST
TOTAL LOGT 1-6 FUEL-GENL TRANSP .00
TOTAL REPORT .00

CREDIT
12,247128
12.247.66
12,247.66
12,247.66
12,247.66

PAGE NUMBER: 1
AUDIT221

DESCRIPTION NET

BEGINNING BALANCE
TRANSFER 13TH PERIOD BAL

12,247 .66

Pay Req #2 = $6,334.39

total Reta :

* THERE IS A NOTE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS TRANSACTION

$18,582.05



CONSENT OF SURETY OWNRR 0

TO FINAL PAYMENT ARCHITECT =

AIA D Gy CONTRACTOR W]
' SURETY K

Bond No. 4456788 OTHER L

TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

{Namy and address)

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

15470 Flight Path Drive CONTRACT FOR: Same a5 Below

Brooksville, FL 34604

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED: May 23. 2023

(Nune ored oddyess)
Multi Sidewalk Repairs IT8 No. 23-C00002/AP Spring Hill, Florida

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner snd the Coatractor as incicatext ahove, the
finsr! surme ond address of Srey)

Markel Insurance Company
4521 Highwoods Parkway
Glen Allen, VA 23080

+ SURETY,
on bond of
{ingert repine ol acldress of Contrin)
Ad GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES. INC.
5415 Shakespeare Drive
Dover, Fl. 33527
» CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final paysnent 1u the Contracror, and sgrees that Anal payment 16 the Contractor shall nix relleve the Surety of
any of its obligatons to
Hnartt Bang aid addpss of Dt}

Hernando Counly Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Drive
Brooksville, FL. 24604

, OWNER,
25 set forth In ssid Surery's bond,

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has herennie set its hand on this date; January 8, 2024
st U v i¥ling the nsonth fotécuad by thet rvmsric dete and yosrr,)

Markel Insurance Company

fép/

mﬁmﬂarq“ a n-ptmmnw)

Arest: _& \ Stephen Wesley Price, Jr. Attorney-in-Fact

{Seal): = &
Blake Johnson'~3 {Privied iwcne msdl thie)

G707-—1994



Markel Insurance Company

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presants, That MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company™), 3 corparation duly organized and existing under the faws of the State of
{llinais, and having (ts principal administrative office in Glen Alen, Virginla, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr.
it5 true ang lawful Attgrpey-in-facy, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and dehver any and afl
bonds, recognizances, undertakings of ather mstruments or contracts of suretyship to incliide waiats to the conditions of contracts and consents of surety Tor,
providing the bond penaity does aot exceed

principal: AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
obigee: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Amgunts: See Bond Form

&nd te bind the Company thereby as lully and Lo the same extent 3s if such bond were signed by the Presidenl, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company ang
duly atlested by s Secretary, hereby ranfying and confirming all that tha said Astorney-in-Fact may do in the premises, Sad appointment is made under and by
autharity of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of Markel Insurance Company:

RESOLVED, That the President, any Sanior Vice Presidant, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer of
Assistant Traasurer shall be and 15 hereby vested whth full power and authority 1o appoimt any one or meve sultable persans as Atlorney(s).in
Fast to represent and act for on behalf of the Campany, subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be goven full power and autharity for and in the name of and on hehalf of the Company, to execute, acknawledge and
delwer, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indempnity and other conditional or obligatory undenrtakings and any and all
netices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s liabiliy thereunder, and any suich instruments so executed by any such Attorney-
in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as i signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Secretary.

FURTHER RESOLYED, that ihe signature of any avthorzed officer and seal of the Company hergtofore or hereatter affxed to any power of attarney
or any certiticate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile $ignature or facsimile séal shall be valid
and binding yupan the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking wo which it Is attachad.

In Wivness Whereof, MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these prasents to be signed by its Vice President, and its cqrporm eal to he hereto affixed

this 13® dayof January , 2D23.
\\mny,,, MARKEL gu&&‘ti CO&A P&

-:‘\*:‘ ‘ioe. &
Stale ot Texat g‘u‘,’:' gz By:_ J
Tounty of Travls: Eéi. SEAL ips e annlnp,\;,( Pras:dent
i iy f‘l
%, o

'tm?.m\\‘
Onthi: 13" dayof Jsnuary 2023 before me persanally came Linday Jannings, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he
resides in Traviy County, Texas, where he is Vice President of MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY, the company dascribed in and which executed the above Instrument:
thart he knows the 583l of said Company; that the seal affixed to s3id instrumant Is such corporate seal; Lhat 1 was 5o affixed by order of the Baard of Directors of said
Company, and that he signed his name thereta by like order,
e ——— W el
o, JULEE. MCCLARY Bv- e
=1 Notary Public State of Texas lullel MicClary, Notary Public [\

{,‘*:} Commission # 12847680-5 My edmmission expires 3/29/2026 - _‘,

22 Commission Expires March 28, 2025

I, Andrew Marquis, Assistant Secretary of MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY, a0 hefeby certify that the above and Toregoing is true and correct copy of 3 Power of
Atiorney, extcuted by said Company, which is still in full forze and effect; and, furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of
Attorney are in full farce and effect

Given under my hand and the seal of sald Company at Austin, Texas this _8th _ day of January 2024 ,
g

By:
ndréw Marquis, Assktar CCTeTY
] H

Any instrumant isuad in sxcess of the penalty stated above bs totatly vokd and without any validity.
For varification of the authority of this Fower you may call (713) B12-0300 on any business day between 8:30 AM and 5:00 PM CST.



FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
AND BOND CLAIMS

The undersigned Lienor/Claimant, in consideration of the payment in the amount of $ _ 10.00 the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby waives and releases any lien or bond
claims, and the right to claim a lien or ¢laim against any bond for labor, services, equipment or materials
furnished to AJ General Construction Services, Inc. or any other person on that property or job for the

Furnishing Concrete/Masonry, to the following described property:

Multi Sidewalk Repairs 23-C00002/AP
Spring Hill, FL 34608-6241

Lienor/Claimant namz:ﬁs USA LLC,
-
Asits Jr it Analyst

County of FULTON

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED to before me by J2 Ann N Ward , as
Jr Credit Analyst  (iyie)

STATE OF GEORGIA

of Argos USA, LLC (company name), on behalf of the company. He/She is

personally known to me or has presented as identification, and who did

take an oath,

this 19th __ day of _December , 2023

Signature of Notary _m

Notary Stamp/Seal:




FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
AND BOND CLAIMS

The undersigned Lienor/Claimant, in consideration of the payment in the amount of § _10.00 the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby waives and releases any lien or bond
claims, and the right to claim a ifien or claim against any bond for labor, services, equipment or materials
furnished to AJ General Construction Services, Inc. or any other person on that property or job for the

Various Construction Equipment Rentals, to the following described property:

Multi Sidewalk Repairs 23-C00002/DK 2240
8015 SPRING HILL DR

Spring Hill, FL 34608-6241

PO# Spring Hill Dr.

Dated, this _18th day of _December , 2023 .

Lienor/Claimant name: Sunbelt Rentals,

By . _—
A Ubnb
Asits __ RCM .
STATE OF FLORIDA
County of _ ORANGE
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED to before me by Danny Chipp ,as
RCM (title)
of Sunbelt Rentals Inc {company name), on behalf of the company, He/She is
_personally known to me or has presented as identification, and who did
not take an oath,

this _18th _ day of December = 2023

Signature of Notary

Notary Stamp/Seal:
Notary Public Siate of Florids

isa M. Lopez
mﬁm \isa M. Lope
HH 222501

Exp. 1731/2028




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WORKS

B .

1528 EART JIEFFERSON STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 3601
P 352 754.4060 F 352.754.4423 W wew HermapndoCounty ws

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

December 19, 2023

AJ General Construction Services, Inc.
5415 Shakespeare Dr
Dover, Fl. 33527

RE: Certificate of Completions
Multi Sidewalk Repairs, Assorted Locations
23-C00002/AP Multi Sidewalk Repairs

Dear AJ General Construction Services, Inc:
Hemando County Department of Public Works is in agreement by presenting this Certificate of

Final Completion to AJ General Construction Services, Inc. for the Multi Sidewalk Repairs
Project. The one-year period will be effective beginning December 19, 2023.

Please submit the following items for processing final payment within ten (10) days:

The following items need to be submitted within ten (10) days of project completion to
begin processing the final payment:

Final Pay Application

Final Change Order

Contract Lien Waiver

Release of Liens from all subcontractors
Consent of Surety

NPDES NOT (if applicable)

As-Built Survey/Drawings (if applicable)

Once the Hernando County Department of Public Works receives all original required items
above, the Hernando County Procurement Department will process with acquiring final approval
from the Board of County Commissioners to process the final payment.

Thank you for your participation in-.completing the Multi Sidewalk Repairs, Assorted
Locations project. If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office at 352-754-
4060.

Sincerely,
flichelas Babine

pc: Stephen Stack, Assistant Public Works Director
Elaine Singer, Finance Manager



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

I8N ERIG: » Y TRENTH s feLAE RO )Y (AT T s [HE I F R

1525 EAST  JEFFERSON  STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601
P 352 754.408640 t 352.754 4423 W www.HernandoCounty.us

PAY APPLICATION
QUANITY VERIFCATION

PROJECT: Multi-Sidewalk Repair CONTRACT# 23-C00002/ DK
PO# 23000895 PAY APP: Final Pay App# 3 DATE: 12/28/2023

CONTRACTOR: AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

DPW PROJECT MANAGER: Nicholas Babino INSPECTOR: Scott Redman

Please provide a narrative of the methods used to determine and verify the quantities
for this pay application and attach appropriate documentation:
All quantities have been verified by on-site meetings/inspections.

Field measurements
Discussions with both contractors and inspectors
Pictures

Daily Inspection Reports

Prepared By : Date: </

Reviewed By ﬁ 27%’3 Date: /«;(" AF RS

Department Director / County Engineer: / “/JM M

Date: 2@ 2




HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST
Bid No: 23-G00002/AP Project No: DPW11C . Date: 12/28/2023

contractor Name: AJ General Construction Services, Inc.

The following items have been secured by the operatlons department for the project known as

Mulli Sidewatk Repairs

23-C00002/AP

Contract No: and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract

Documents.

$244,241.02

Original Contract Price:

371,641.04

Final Contract Price (including all change orders):

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes _ No X_
Date of Notice to Proceed: 07/17/2023 Amount of Liquidated Damages: £O~ 00
Substantial Completion Time:* j4_5 o Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):* E‘é ___Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* 9_0 o — Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* _1_20 ] __Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* m N Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):” _11_6 _ R ___Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No
YES 1 All Punch List items completed 11/10/23 (Date).
YES 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
YES 3. General one year warranty from Contractor 12/18/23 (Effective Date).
N/A 4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
N/A 5. Record drawings obtained.
N/A 6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
N/A 7. Certificate of Occupancy ______or Compliance o
N/A 8. Certificate of Substantial Completion*  ~~  (Date)
YES 9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. 111 0/2_3 (Date)
YES 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor (Form No. CSD:505(3})).
YES 11. Owner’s Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection. 11/09/23 (Date)
N/A 12, DBE Participation Certification (Form No. CSD:545) and justification letter from

Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed

Yes No
YES 14, Release of Liens
YES 15. Consent of Surety
NA 16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
YES 17. Vendor Performance Form
NIA 18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable
N/A 19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.
If No _ Is ghecked to any of the above. explain here:

Comments:

MR
)
Signed: (A

i - >
(/;‘Depa ment

irector or Designee

Date: \ )—? mlm

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Congtruction Projects

Vendor/Firm: | County Dept.:
AJ General Construction D?W

Contract # and Description:
23- C00002

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending fiuture A/E contracts.

Return completed form to: TPVF ChU_Q-WQI

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas m their service.

Design Phase

Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housckeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)

Rating Seale:

OOO0O0OOOOOOOODOOOOO £

CROICICACCICRORCRONORONCRORONC)
CROICICRCHOICICICROICRONCROXORC)
©®OOOOOOOOOOOOOO®

Average

Excellent

QDOOOOOOLROOOOOOOO



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale:  Poor Average Excellent

Cooperativeness @ @ @ @ @
O 6 © O

Professional conduct

Specific suggestions for improvement:
| recommend that the vendor communicates better when discussing changes to scope and pay procedures.

‘Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? { Yes O No, please
explain
Evaluated by: Reviewed by:

Faan Hallit- 11212024
Signature Date For Chief Procurement Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



